zS

Docision No. é /677 .

BEFCRE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF
THE STATE OF CALIPORNIA.

000w

%ﬁ tll?i‘.ZR Béatter 0f the Application of )
o INEZ-BENICIA FERRY & TRANS~ ) Application Number 4056.
PORTATICY COMPANY to issue stock. ) PF

Mastick & Partridge by John S. Rartridge,
‘ fer applicant.

EDGERTON, Gomissicner.

O2INXON.

MARTINEZ-BENICIA FERRY & TRANSPORTATION COMPANY asks
anthority to issue $21,240 par value of its common stock to reime- |
burse its tressury because of earmings invested in property. After
suckh reimbursement, the compeny intends to distribute the stook pro
ratas amongst its Stockholders as & stock dividend. |

MARTINEZ~BENICIA FERRY & TRANSPORTATION COQIPANY was
incorporated on Januwary 25, 1912, with sn authorized stook issue of
$59,000 divided in 5,000 shares of the par valune of $1l0.o0 ench.

0f this s3tock, $28,760 was isoued at par and is now outstanding.

Applicant operates a Lerry between the tovs:n of Martirez, Contra

Costa County, and the town of Benicia, Solsne County.




On December 31, 1917, applicant roported its
assets and liabdilities to the Railroad Commissiom as follows:

ASSET ACCOUNTS:

Steamers, 8lips, aprong and tanKS,seceeces.«HL06,216.27
c&sh’l....O..“...‘-.t"...h...h.'..ﬂ.‘bbbﬂ— 4,272.80
&apaid Rent,.--.-..--.---...--...uo.----.. 6_’800.00

TOTAL ASSET ACCOUNTS, «....$1ll7,289.07

LIABILITY ACCOUNTS:

StOOk Outst&nding,--..........-.......-...-? 28’760000
Miscellaneous Accomnts Payeble,..eeee. 332.35"
Reserve for Accident IncurantOyeccececsesccase 3,500.00
Surplua,'--..----...-..........-.....-..-.... 84!696‘72

TOTAY, LIABILITY ACCOURTS, ..$117,289.07

The original cost of the steamef <"City of Seattle"-

18 reported at $19,553.30; that of the "City of Martinez™ at
$71,033.28, whiie the cost of the alips; aprons and tanks is
reported at °24,733.51. In its petition, applicant raporta
the valwe of the "City of Seattle™ on lay 31, 1918, at $9.553.30-
+hat oFf the "City of Martinez™ at $63,929.95, and the value of
the slips, aprons and tanke at 47,877.70, making a total of
$81,360.956 as ocompared with an 6riginal cost of $115,320.29.
Amplicaﬁt reports that the difference between the original

coat and the value as of Mey 31, 1918, ;epreaents amounts

charged off to depreciation.




For the two years ending December 31, 1917, applicant

has reportad reverues and expenses as followa:

I t en 1917 °* 1916

Oper&ting Revenues.......q.....u..-..wo
Operating BXponses, .cveeacncccncsccnase
Net Opersting Revenuwe,.......
Other InCOomMe, . ....cccnnnnccncsnsaceccnne
Gross’ Corporate InCoOme, .cuvueece
D.ductionay.-----.-.o.----o.-----..o..-
Jet Corporate Income £ox TYear,,.
Add:~ Surplius deglianning of Year .......
Other lMiscellaneous Additions
t0 SurpleS, ceeeecen
Eotal Accumulated Surblus and
Do s Dividend aid, Additions,...._ 87,872.72
duet: vidends P cvessasnsacassss 2,876.00
Accunmlated urplus End of Year, .. 54,8395.75

95,320.08:$ 54, 610.32-
49 677.04- 31 701.02<
IS ELE.0A- 25.905.50-
407.70- 80.80-

-

%ﬁé

L ]

e

¢ R0 _FF 0P 9@ l' .l i« 80

36 178. 5l 13 188.4

*F #F B0 ¢F X

5,343 .47+ —

36,178.51

29 20 90 Y 0P 0’ LE RN X ]

|

The testimony and statements filed By applicant, show
that 1t hés invested in property, from earnings, & sum in excess
of 321,240,

I hevewith cubmit the followlng form of Order:

C R P E R.
. MARTINEZ-BENICIA FERRY & TRANSPQRTATION COMRANY having

applied to the Railrcad Commission for authority to issue stock,
a public hearing having been held snd the Commission being of the
opinion that the money, property or labor 'to be procured or paid
for by such issue is reasonadly required for the purpose specified
in the order and that the expenditures for such iaﬁrposo are mot in
waole or in part reasonably chargeaflo to operating expenses or to
income;

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that MARTINEZ-BENICIA FERRY &
"RANSPCRTATION COMPANY be, and it is hereby; granted suthority
to issue a2t not less than par on'or vefore July 31, 1919, )
321,240 par value of 4ite common cepital stosk Zor the

=3=




parpose of reimbursing its treesury because of earnings invested

i1 fixed ocapital, provided that after the reimbursement of the
treasury, ssid stock be distributed amongst the present stockhol-
ders of the Martinez~Benicis Ferry & Transportation Compasny pro

rata in accordance with the holdings of stook dy said st00khoL~

ders, and provided further, that within Thirty (30)}daya aftex
the 1ssue of the stook herein authorized, spplicant file with the
Rallroad Commission a statement showing the names of the stook-
nolders to whom said stock was issued, the number of shares
133ued to each amd the total number of shares held by sald
stockholders after the distributlion of the stock herein autho-

rized to be issued.

The foregoing Opinion end Order are heredy
approved and ordered filed as the Opinion and Order of ﬁhe
Railroad Cormission of the State of Californla.

Dated at Ssn Francisco, Callforala, this

S,

25 o day of _Fchrnary, 19192

St ([ Logperd

"\_‘ '/A'I

Commigsioners.




